Eskom has entered into long-term coal contracts with mining companies where Eskom purchases all of the coal from specifi ed
mines. These power stations are typically located next to, or in close proximity of, the mines. Eskom pays a fi xed standing charge
to cover the capital cost and a variable charge based on the quantity of coal purchased, designed to cover the production cost
plus any maintenance costs. Eskom is the sole purchaser of the output from the colliery and reference is made specifi cally to the
capital portion in the contract. The price is not market-related and right of use of the asset can be demonstrated. These assets
have been classifi ed retrospectively as fi nance leases where Eskom is the lessee.

Arrangements other than premium power supplies and cost plus coal contracts that contained leases were transport equipment
and computers, but were not material from a group perspective.

163Eskom Holdings Limited
Annual repor t 2007 > Consolidated financial statements > Notes to the financial statements continued

Group  Company

Previously
reported

Rm

Adjustment

Rm

Restated

Rm

Previously
reported

Rm

Adjustment

Rm

Restated

Rm

Restatement as a result of IFRIC 4

Balance sheet

Non-current assets  65 238  78  65 316  63 707  232  63 939

Property, plant and equipment1  65 033  (447)  64 586  63 707  (297)  63 410

Finance lease receivables1  590  590  –  529  529

Deferred income tax1  205  (65)  140  –  –  –

Current assets

Finance lease receivables1  –  58  58  –  14  14

Total assets  65 238  136  65 374  63 707  246  63 953

Equity  50 562  (191)  50 371  48 263  (214)  48 049

Capital and reserves1  50 399  (200)  50 199  48 263  (214)  48 049

Minority interest  163  9  172  –  –  –

Non-current liabilities 10 533  324 10 857 10 216  440 10 656

Deferred income tax1  7 490  (130)  7 360  7 173  (75)  7 098

Deferred income1  3 043  (97)  2 946  3 043  (97)  2 946

Finance lease liability1  –  551  551  –  612  612

Current liabilities

Finance lease liability1  –  3  3  –  20  20

Total equity and liabilities  61 095  136  61 231  58 479  246  58 725

Statement of changes in equity

Accumulated profi t  50 396  (200)  50 196  48 341  (214)  48 127

– Balance at 1 April 20051  47 163  (277)  46 886  44 706  (297)  44 409

–   Effect of deferred tax on prior year
adjustment1

 –  68  68  –  77  77

– Profi t for the year1  4 657  6  4 663  5 064  6  5 070

– Dividends paid  (1 643)  –  (1 643)  (1 643)  –  (1 643)

–  Revaluation of interest in arivia.kom
prior to becoming a subsidiary1

– 3 3 – – –

–  Transfer of net unrealised revaluation
gains net of deferred tax from non-
distributable reserves to accumulated
profi t

 214  –  214  214  –  214

–  Transfer of net unrealised revaluation
gains net of deferred tax from
accumulated profi t to non-
distributable reserve

 (6)  –  (6)  –  –  –

–  Transfer of insurance reserve to
accumulated profi t

 11  –  11  –  –  –

Minority interest  163  9  172  –  –  –

– Balance at 1 April 2005  11  –  11  –  –  –

[…]

Net fi nance costs  (4 656)  (22)  2 940  (1 738)  (4 841)  (32)  3 076  (1 797)
– Finance income1,6,7  –  77  2 706  2 783  –  75  2 700  2 775
– Finance costs1,6,8  (4 656)  (99)  234  (4 521)  (4 841)  (107)  376  (4 572)
Share of profi t of
associates and joint
ventures  35 – –  35  – –  –  –
Profi t before tax  6 775  8  (136)  6 647  7 159  8  –  7 167
Income tax expense1  (2 154)  (2)  34  (2 122)  (2 095)  (2)  –  (2 097)
Profi t for the year
from continuing
operations  4 621  6  (102)  4 525  5 064  6  –  5 070
Discontinued
operations
Profi t for the year
from discontinued
operations  14 –  102  116  –  –  –  –
Profi t for the year  4 635  6  –  4 641  5 064  6  –  5 070

Effect of IFRIC 4 on
profi t for the year
ended 31 March 2007 5 8

166

Notes to the fi nancial statements continued

for the year ended 31 March 2007

Eskom Holdings Limited
Annual repor t 2007 > Consolidated financial statements > Notes to the financial statements continued

Group  Company

Previously
reported

Rm

Adjust-
ment

Rm

Restated

Rm

Previously
reported

Rm

Adjust-
ment

Rm

Restated

Rm

39. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES
(continued)

Cash fl ow statement

Cash fl ows from operating activities

Cash generated from operations  13 074  218  13 292  12 603  (31)  12 572

Income taxes paid  (978)  32  (946)  –  –  –

 12 096  250  12 346  12 603  (31)  12 572

Cash fl ows from investing activities

Proceeds from disposal of property, plant
and equipment  300  10  310  285  10  295

Expenditure on property, plant and
equipment  (10 374)  (10)  (10 384)  (10 236)  (45)  (10 281)

Increase in fi nance lease receivables  –  (97)  (97)  –  (2)  (2)

Dividends received 4 (4) – – – –

Interest received  2 451  (342)  2 109  2 318  (208)  2 110

 (7 619)  (443)  (8 062)  (7 633)  (245)  (7 878)

Cash fl ows from fi nancing activities

Debt raised  –  –  –  19 281  (51)  19 230

Increase in amounts owing to subsidiaries  –  –  –  96  52  148

(Decrease)/increase in fi nance lease
liabilities  –  (54)  (54)  –  24  24

Interest paid  (2 460)  250  (2 210)  (2 556)  254  (2 302)

 (2 460)  196  (2 264)  16 821  279  17 100

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
the year  10 226  3  10 229  7 062  3  7 065

The restatements in the balance sheets, income statements and cash fl ow statements are mainly due to:

1. Implementation of IFRIC 4 where certain arrangements contain fi nance leases.

 The following notes refer solely to reallocations that were made to improve the disclosure and transparency of the annual fi nancial
statements for the benefi t of the user.

2.  Accrued interest receivable and payable was previously included in the balance sheet in the categories trade and other
receivables and trade and other payables, respectively.  Accrued interest is now included in the appropriate carrying